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No. 637, S.] [Published October 26, 1955.
CHAPTER 621

AN ACT to amend 102.59 (2) of the statutes, as amended by chapter
281, laws of 1955, relating to payments by an employer into the state
treasury in cases of loss or impairment of certain members of the
body.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 102.59 (2) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 281,
laws of 1955, is amended to read:

102.59 (2) In the case of the loss or of the total impairment of a
hand, arm, foot, leg or eye, the employer shall be required to pay * * *
$1,500 into the state treasury. The payment shall be made in all such cases
regardless of whether the employe, his dependents as [or] personal rep-
resentatives, commence action against a third party as provided in s. 102.29,

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect November 1, 1955.
Approved October 21, 1955.
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